Shri Ajay K. Gupta



Shri Ajay K. Gupta, serves as the Managing Director India Corporation Tradex Private Limited, and is a cherished alumni of Hindu College. The College profoundly indebted to him for his magnanimous contributions towards the college's development.

The Sushila Devi Auditorium, situated within the Relaxo Research Center at

Hindu College, is an exceptional venue. It boasts a seating capacity of 250 and is equipped with state-of-the-art technology, including high-definition projectors, surround sound systems, and advanced lighting. The auditorium, generously provided to the college by the Ratanlal Foundation through Shri Ajay K. Gupta, is available for students and faculty to host various events such as national and international conferences, seminars, symposiums, talks, and lectures.



Named after Shri Ajay Gupta's mother, the Sushila Devi Auditorium is a welcome addition to cater to the growing need in Hindu College to add to the corpus of spaces for academic events, public debates, discussions, and deliberations. In recognition of his

remarkable philanthropy, Mr. Gupta was honored with the prestigious 'Sarthak Samman' by Hindu College in 2023.